1 1
ZYXEL Security 進階課程
2
Outline
02
功能介紹
01
ZyWALL Security

You’re Alice
I'm Alice
23
8
©  2020 Zyxel Networks
Hash Algorithms 演算法
• 用於驗證資料是否遭竄改
• 長度越長越難破解
Name Publish Max Input Size Digest Description & Note
MD5 1991 (264−1) bits 128 bits • Designed by Ron Rivest
SHA-0 1993 (264−1) bits 160 bits • Withdrawn shortly after publication
SHA-1 1995 (264−1) bits
160 bits • The standard was no longer approved for most
cryptographic uses after 2010.
• Designed by the NSA.
SHA-2 2001 (264−1) bits 256 bits(SHA-256) • Designed by the NSA.
(2128−1) bits 512 bits(SHA-512)
SHA-3 2012  __ 224 bits (SHA3-224)
256 bits (SHA3-256)
384 bits (SHA3-384)
512 bits (SHA3-512)
• Its internal structure differs significantly from the
rest of the SHA family.
Note: Name with Blue is supported by Security Gateway
23